NOZZLE
SECTION INDEX
Hydro-Foam™ Technology Overview ......................................................... D2-D4
Williams’ Nozzle Ranges.......................................................................................D5
Ranger3™  Monitor/Nozzle..................................................................................D6
Ranger Lightning....................................................................................................D7
HF Ranger™ Select -Automatic/Constant Metering Foam Nozzle ..............D8
Constant Flow Ranger™ 750, 1000, 1250 & 1500 GPM.....................................D9

           A Detailed Description Must be Provided When Placing Order
Ranger™ AUTOMATIC NOZZLE
HF / HC / MS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
120108
PRODUCTS 409-745-3232 EMERGENCY 409-727-2347D15
NOZZLES NOZZLES
Monitor Nozzles
Product:
Monitor Nozzle - “BTM” Series
Description:
Standard industrial grade master stream nozzle.  Fully adjustable from straight stream
to full fog.  Cast brass construction. Standard flow rates of 350, 500, and 700 gpm at 100
psi nozzle pressure.  As an option, nozzle can be factory modified to any flow between
100 to 700 gpm at 100 psi (i.e. any K Factor between 10 and 70).  Abbreviated style cast
control handles. Standard jam nut locks foam or water stream at desired pattern.  2.5” NH
(F) rigid inlet.
Model Flow @100 psi K-Factor Inlet
Range Straight
Stream
Material
BTM-350 350 35 2.5” NH (F) 150 ft. Cast Brass
BTM-500 500 50 2.5” NH (F) 190 ft. Cast Brass
BTM-700 700 70 2.5” NH (F) 200 ft. Cast Brass
120108
PRODUCTS 409-745-3232 EMERGENCY 409-727-2347D16
NOZZLES NOZZLES
Model Flow @100 psi K-Factor Inlet Range Straight
Stream
Material
BT-350 350 gpm 35 2.5” NH (F) Swivel 135 ft. Cast Brass
BT-500 500 gpm 50 2.5” NH (F) Swivel 150 ft. Cast Brass
Monitor Nozzles
Product:
Premium Monitor Nozzle - “Big Tee”
Description:
Premium grade industrial master stream nozzle with exclusive “flush” fea-
ture.  In flush position, nozzle will purge particulates up to .25” diameter.  Fully
adjustable from straight stream to full fog.  Large composite rubber covered brass
handles for positive stream control.  All brass construction.  Standard flow rates
are 350 and 500 at 100 psi nozzle pressure.
120108
PRODUCTS 409-745-3232 EMERGENCY 409-727-2347D17
NOZZLES NOZZLES
Model Flow @100 psi K-Factor Inlet(s) Range Straight
Stream
Material
WBB-750 750 gpm 75 2.5” / 3.5” NH (F) 175 ft. Cast Brass
WBB-1000 1000 gpm 100 2.5” / 3.5” NH (F) 200 ft. Cast Brass
Monitor Nozzles
Product:
High Volume Monitor Nozzle - WBB “Big Boy”
Description:
High-volume, industrial-grade, master stream nozzle.  Fully adjustable from straight
stream to full fog.  Cast brass construction.  Standard flow rates of 750,  and 1000 gpm
at 100 psi.  Abbreviated style cast control handles.  Standard jam nut locks foam or
water stream at desired pattern.  Available with either 2.5” or 3.5” NH (F) inlet.
120108
PRODUCTS 409-745-3232 EMERGENCY 409-727-2347D18
NOZZLES NOZZLES
Hydro-Foam™ Nozzles